

Order No. 1-FINAL
 Effective Date: 7/15/2016
 Agreement Date: 9/22/2015
 Project No. 127-A1-101

NAME OF PROJECT: 2015 OPPORTUNITY CENTER SOUTH PAVING

OWNER: CITY OF LEXINGTON

CONTRACTOR: T.L. SUND CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1-FINAL

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT/INSTALLED QUANTITY			DIFFERENCE	UNIT PRICE	ADD/ DEDUCT
3	Overexcavate and Replacement of Unsuitable Base Material (if required)	100	0	C.Y.	-100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ (1,500.00)
4	Construct P.C. Concrete Pavement 6" Thick, Type 47B Modified	2500	2486	S.Y.	-14.00	\$ 41.00	\$ (574.00)
5	Construct Concrete Sidewalk a. 6" Thick	165	520	S.F.	355.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,775.00
6	Construct Integral Curb	1280	1376	L.F.	96.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 576.00
7	Remove & Haul Sidewalk	590	900	S.F.	310.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 387.50
8	Remove & Replace 6" Thick Concrete Pavement	170	0	S.Y.	-170.00	\$ 50.00	\$ (8,500.00)
11	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Erosion Control b. Concrete Washout Pit	1	0	L.S.	-1.00		\$ (100.00)
A.	Construct P.C. Concrete Pavement 8" Thick	0	156	S.Y.	156.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,800.00
TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE							\$ (135.50)

JUSTIFICATION: To adjust contract quantities to actual quantities installed.

Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: \$ 132,503.50
 Net decrease resulting from this CHANGE ORDER: \$ (135.50)
 The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: \$ 132,368.00

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will not be altered.

Approvals Required: To be effective, this order must be approved as required by the General Conditions.

Approved by: _____, **T.L. SUND CONSTRUCTORS, INC.**

Approved by: _____, **CITY OF LEXINGTON**

Approved by: _____, **MILLER & ASSOCIATES**